




Top 10 selling items in NZ – the cause 
of rotten teeth 

1. Coca-Cola 1.5l

2. X

3. Coca-Cola 2.25l

4. X

5. X

6. X

7. X

8. Sprite Lemonade 1.5l

9. X

10. Coke Zero 1.5l



Obesity Diabetes
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(teaspoons)
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Nelson City Council
Campaign

• Policy on sale of sugary drinks – 1st in NZ

• Strong leadership from Mayor and Council

• Support from stall holders and the public

• Water tanker



School example
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Lessons from the sugary drink 
campaign for HiAP

• Leadership is vital 

• Leverage from a focused to a broader 
campaign

• Across diseases, policies, sectors

• From sugary drinks to healthy food and 
nutrition




